P188000847//

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



800186341568

10/18/10--01054--006 **8.75

10/18/10--01054--004 **70.00

HOT HATTHDED.
TO ACKNOWLEDGE
SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
OF STRPORATION

10 OCT 18 RM 1:28

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Luncie Inc.		
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Jerome Foster, Sr.		
Name (Printed or typed)		
5009 Glenrose Court	Address	
Tallahassee, FL 32309	·	
City,	State & Zip	
619.261-1946 Daytime Te	elephone number	
jfoster@emeraldendeavo E-mail address: (to be used	ors.com for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LUNCIE INC.

ARTICLE I: NAME

NAME The name of the corporation is Luncie Inc.

ARTICLE II: PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under incorporation provisions of the Florida Statutes other than the banking business, or the practice of a profession.

ARTICLE III: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address for the principal office and the mailing address for Luncie Inc. is 5009 Glenrose Ct., Tallahassee, FL 32309.

ARTIVLE IV: SHARE STRUCTURE

This corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares designated respectively "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock". These classes are referred to in these Articles as Common Stock or Common shares and as Preferred Stock or Preferred shares, respectively. The total number of shares of Common Stock is 100,000 and the total number of shares of Preferred Stock is 100,000.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The following persons are hereby appointed as the initial director of Luncie Inc. a Florida corporation, until the election of their successors: Jerome Foster, Sr. 5009 Glenrose Court, Tallahassee, FL 32309. The following persons are hereby elected to act as the initial officers of Luncie Inc., a Florida Corporation until the election and qualification of their successors. President: Jerome Foster, Sr, 5009 Glenrose Court, Tallahassee, FL 32309, Vice President: Julie Foster, 14126 Budworth Circle, Orlando FL 32832 and Secretary and Treasurer: Jerome Foster, Sr. 5009 Glenrose Court, Tallahassee, FL 32309

ARTICLE VI: ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The liability of the directors of this corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under Florida Law.

ARTICLE VII: REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent for Luncie Incorporated is Jerome Foster, Sr. and his address is 5009 Glenrose Court, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

Luncie Inc. Article of Incorporation

ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR

The incorporator is Jerome Foster, Sr. and his address is 5009 Glenrose Court, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Jerome Foster, Sr., Registered Agent

5009 Glenrose Court Tallahassee, FL 32309)ate:

18/18/2010

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in

s-817.155, F.S

Jerome Foster, Sr., Incorporator

5009 Glenrose Court Tallahassee, FL 32309

Luncie Inc. Article of Incorporation